## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nicolas Graube	01/20/2013
Saranjit Singh Saund	01/21/2013
Athelina Rosina Ahmad Athsani	01/20/2013
Arthur James	01/21/2013
Anthony Simon	01/21/2013

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ambridge Silicon Radio Limited			
Street Address:	Churchill Place, Cambridge Business Park			
Internal Address:	Cowley Road			
City:	Cambridge			
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	CB4 0WZ			

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type		Number				
Application N	lumber:	13747824				

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6104070701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-407-0700

Email: ephelan@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: RatnerPrestia

Address Line 1: 1235 Westlakes Drive, Suite 301
Address Line 4: Berwyn, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SIRF-202US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth N. Nigon

Total Attachments: 2

source=executedassignment#page1.tif source=executedassignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 1374

PATENT REEL: 029695 FRAME: 0171

COMBINE			ARATION/ it Applicat	ASSIGNMENT - lon	Do	ocket Number: <u>SIRF-202US</u>		
Whereas, the A	ssigno	or, c	omprising the	following named inven	tors;			
		N	colas Graube			2. Saranjit Singh Saund		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3.	A	thelina Rosina	lina Rosina Ahmad Atheani		4. Arthur James		
	6.	A	nthony Simon			6.		
made an Invent	ion en	title	d: <b>DYNAM</b> IC	INTERACTIVE ZONE DE	NVE	N PROXIMITY AWARENESS SYSTEM		
(Select one of the	follow	Ing)		ent of the United States	(the	e Application):		
was filed	in the	U.S	rently herewi . Petent and lication Seria	Trademark Office on	1	a.		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and	Addre	) (88	Churchill Cowley F	39 CB4 0WZ		ess Park		
is desirous of a	cquirin	g t	ne entire inter	est in and to said invent	ion a	and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,		
Dollar (\$1:00), Assignor, Inten assigns, the ful said invention, provisional app including reissu corresponding and any and al	and for ding to l and e includi lication les, to thereto other	roti be ixcl ng is c be cou	ner good and legally bound usive right, tit the Application laiming priority obtained ther distribus.	valuable consideration, i, hereby sells, assigns le and interest in and to n, all divisions, continua ly thereto, all rights to cla efor, including any and a Assignee to file such ap	the and said tions aim all for plice	nee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, transfers to Assignee, its successors and d invention, all applications for Letters Patent for is, and continuations-in-part thereof and non-priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, breign patent rights in this invention ations for Letters Patent in the United States		
or entered into	which	wo	uld conflict wi	th this Assignment.		ement or encumbrance has been or will be made		
legal represent possession, rel thereto, to exec	ative the ating to tute all	nere o th ins	of, to supply e making and truments pro	all information and evid practice of said inventi- per to patent the invention	ence on, t on in	the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a e of which the Assignor has knowledge or to testify in any legal proceeding relating n the United States of America and foreign ents proper to carry out the intent of this		
If the in deposit made t	ventio y Assi	n re gno	quires a biolo r as may be	gical deposit, Assignor necessary to the validity	also of ti	grants to Assignee such control over any the patent rights assigned herein.		
application for identified above	Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.							
If the A individually and	esigno collec	r in	cludes more lly,	han one Individual, thes	e ot	bligations shall apply to these individuals both		
In witne	ss wh	вге	of, this Assig	nment is executed on th	e da	ay indicated below,		
						Page 1 of 2 Modified 2/6/03		

PATENT REEL: 029695 FRAME: 0172

COMBINE	1	ARATION	/ASSIGNMEN	17 - Do	cket Numbe	er: SIRF-20	2U\$
Declaration:	*,	ratura a consegui de la consegui regional de la conseg					
ipplication uni- claims, and is a patentability as	ess that p ware of t defined i	erson has rev ne duty to dis n § 1,56."	lewed and unde close to the Office	rstands the cose all informa	contents of ation known	the applicat to the pers	or declaration for an ion, including the on to be material to
- 1					į.		to be made by me.
1		"		-	1		on in the application.
I hereby J.S.C. 1001 by	y acknow fine or in	ledge that any oprisonment o	y willful false sta if not more than	tement mad five (5) year	s, or both.	ciaration is p	ounishable under 18
		yped or Print	ed Name	Siar	aturé"		Date
		and the second section of the section of t		1.		*	
	1. Ni	colas Graube			1		Jr 20 2013
	2, Sa	ranjit Singh S	aund	* Witness		49-149-149-149-149-149-159-19-149-149-149-149-149-149-149-149-149	Jan 21,2013
	*****			* Witness			***************************************
	3. At	nelina Rosina	Ahmad Athsani	25%		•••• ·	Jan 20 2013
SIGNATURE	4. Ar	thur James		* Witness	m Ja	~	Jan 21/20
	5. Anth	ony Simon	<	Sky		***	Jan 21, 20
	a jaran, markada dipida kampa kay aka-		polysiska so o olohikis kannak je anglas day ango	*Witness			
	6		,				•
						· ·	
	reconstruction we have	***************************************		* Witness	**************************************	terrenthispet (p. Caprapir eppendouge kap ,	Min Whoman's angly possesses with transport for the stands of gardinance
pplication for	Julted Sta	tes Letters P	stent:		i	····	
erial No.:	•	_	<u>13/</u> 747 <b>,</b> 8	24			
iled:		_	1/23/201	3			
ttorney Docke	t Number		IRF-202US				
otal Number c	f Assignn	ent Pages	2	* Witness sig	nature recon	mended, ma	indatory for some countries
							Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/8/03

PATENT REEL: 029695 FRAME: 0173

**RECORDED: 01/25/2013**